# STATE

#### STATE APPOINTMENTS

### DEPUTY LIEUTENANT COMMISSIONS

LIEUTENANCY OF KENT The Lord-Lieutenant of Kent, Viscount De L'Isle MBE has appointed the following to be Deputy Lieutenants of Kent: Mr Paul AUSTON The Lord EVANS OF WEARDALE, KCB Mr Geoffrey Arthur MILES Mr Benedict Robert Kirwan MOORHEAD Lieutenant Colonel John Brian O'GORMAN Mrs Georgie Mary WARNER G Wild. Clerk to the Lieutenancy Date: 16 January 2015 (2266849)

## **COMPANIES**

#### **COMPANIES HOUSE DOCUMENTS**

#### COMPANIES ACT 2006- UNREGISTERED COMPANIES

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 1064 and Section 1077 of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to unregistered companies by the Unregistered Companies Regulations 2009, that in respect of the undermentioned companies, documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

Compan v	Company Name	Documen t Type	Date of Receipt
Number			
ZC184	Company of Proprietors of	AR01	05/01/15
	Whitchurch Bridge (The)		
Tim Moss			
Chief Executive & Registrar of Companies			
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ			(2267281)

## Corporate insolvency

#### NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division) Companies CourtNo 7342 of 2010

#### ART IN PLASTER

Registered office: 7 Highfield Road, Berkhamsted, Hertfordshire HP4 2DA

Principal trading address: 7 Highfield Road, Berkhamsted, Hertfordshire HP4 2DA

Take notice that the Liquidator of the above named Company's affairs intend to make a first and final distribution to unsecured creditors. Creditors of the above Company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Liquidator at the below address, by 10 February 2015. Any creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend. It is the intention of the Liquidator that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

Andrew Appleyard (IP Number 8749) of Baker Tilly, Quayside Tower, 252 - 260 Broad Street, Birmingham B1 2HF was appointed Liquidator of the above on 22 August 2011. Further information is available from Amandeep Kaur on 0121 698 2182. Andrew Appleyard, Liquidator

(2266867)

#### DCEC REALISATIONS LIMITED

00956262

Previous Name of Company: Delta Civil Engineering Company Ltd Registered office: One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP

Principal Trading Address: Newtown Road, Highbridge, Somerset, TA9 3HX

Notice is hereby given to all known unsecured creditors pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the last date for proving debts against the above named Company is 25 February 2015 by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Stephen Ramsbottom of Moore Stephens LLP, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP, the Joint Liquidator of the Company. Notice is further given that the Joint Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to all known unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving. Should you fail to submit your claim by 25 February 2015 you will be excluded from the benefit of this dividend.

Date of Appointment: 21 June 2013.

Office Holder details: Stephen Ramsbottom and Phillip Sykes (IP Nos. 8990 and 6119) of Moore Stephens LLP, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP.

further details For contact: Tanja Waack, Email: tanja.waack@moorestephens.com Tel: 0117 9225522. Reference: BR68654

Stephen Ramsbottom and Phillip Sykes, Joint Liquidators 20 January 2015

#### **ELECTRICITY 4 BUSINESS LIMITED**

05064028

Previous Name of Company: Energyco1 Limited

Registered office: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Benson House 33 Wellington Street Leeds LS1 4JP

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 13 February 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Waterfront Plaza 8 Laganbank Road Belfast BT1 3LR by 13 February 2015

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Stuart David Maddison (IP number 9076) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Donington Court, Pegasus Business Park, Castle Donington, East Midlands DE74 2UZ and Christopher William Pillar (IP number 8801) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 9 Greyfriars Road, Reading RG1 1JG were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 14 October 2009.

Further information about this case is available from Linsev Harrison at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on 02890 415087 or at linsev.harrison@uk.pwc.com

Stuart David Maddison and Christopher William Pillar, Joint Liquidators (2266864)

#### MARNIXHEATH LIMITED 07604892

Previous Name of Company: Alshaya UK LimitedTrading as: La Senza, Pinkberry

Registered office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Principal trading address: Capital House, 120 Bath Road, Harlington, Middlesex UB3 5AN

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 26 February 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP by 26 February 2015.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

#### (2266869)